
Carleton () -vs- McGill ()
1/9/2026 at McGill

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/9/2026
Start: 7:02PM
Time: 2:21
Attendance: 412
Location: McGill

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Carleton 1 1 0 2
McGill 0 2 2 4

CARL: Alex Fournier (1); Nick McCarry (1)
MCG: Jeremie Payant (1); William Rouleau (1); Jerome Gilbert (1);
Thomas Belzile (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type CARL MCG
1st 11:53 CARL Nick McCarry David Fournier, Alex Johnston PP 1 0
2nd 5:06 CARL Alex Fournier , SH 2 0

2nd 6:48 MCG Jerome Gilbert
Willyam Gendron, Alexi Van Houtte-
Cachero EV 2 1

2nd 12:56 MCG Jeremie Payant , SH 2 2
3rd 4:17 MCG Thomas Belzile Mathieu Gagnon, William Rouleau PP 2 3
3rd 19:18 MCG William Rouleau Mathieu Gagnon, EN 2 4

Carleton Power Plays McGill Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 16:49 19:42 02:53 0 0 --
3rd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 15:38 04:22 0 1 --

07:15 0 1 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:14 11:38 08:24 0 0 --
1st 16:59 03:01 0 0 --
2nd 00:00 0 0 --
2nd 03:59 11:24 07:25 1 1 PPG
3rd 00:00 0 0 --
3rd 02:58 12:01 09:03 1 0 PPG

27:53 2 1 2/6

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st CARL Reese Belton 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:14 PP
1st MCG Nicolas Pavan 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:38 PP
1st CARL Nick McCarry 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 16:59 PP
2nd CARL Alex Johnston 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:59 PP
2nd MCG Charles-Antoine Dumont 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:24 PP
2nd MCG Igor Mburanumwe 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:28
2nd MCG Willyam Gendron 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:28
2nd CARL Braeden Virtue 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:28
2nd CARL Reese Belton 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:28
2nd MCG Nicolas Pavan 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 16:49 PP
2nd MCG Thomas Belzile 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 18:56
2nd CARL Masen Culley 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:56
2nd CARL Connor Toms 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 19:42 PP
3rd CARL Blake Allan 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 2:58 PP
3rd MCG Mikisiw Awashish 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 12:01 PP
3rd MCG Willyam Gendron 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 15:38 PP



Individual
Carleton 2

McGill 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Parker Petruniak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Coen Strang 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Felix Bedard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Brady Egan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Alex Fournier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Nick McCarry 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
15 Connor Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
18 Masen Culley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 Robbie Rutledge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Alex Johnston 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
23 Blake Allan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
24 James Mayotte 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Nicolas Papineau 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Majid Kaddoura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
52 Tye Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
71 Braeden Virtue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
75 Dylan Meilun 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
79 Reese Belton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
88 David Fournier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Joey Vetrano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8-16 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 0 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Mathis Gauthier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Nicolas Pavan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
4 Alexandre Blanchard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Alexi Van Houtte-Cachero 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Igor Mburanumwe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
10 Jeremie Payant 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
11 Charles Boutin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Charles-Antoine Dumont 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
15 Alexandre Gagnon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Willyam Gendron 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
18 Mikisiw Awashish 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
19 William Rouleau 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Alexandre Pellerin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Jerome Gilbert 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Thomas Belzile 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
25 Mathieu Gagnon 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Xavier Fortin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
28 Samuel Kingsley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Benoit Forget 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Nicolas Ruccia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 8-16 0

Carleton Goalkeeping McGill Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 0

Tota
l

52 Tye Austin 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
75 Dylan Meilun L 58:43 3 0 10 12 5 0 27

Totals 3 0 10 12 5 0 27

McGill Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 0

Tota
l

30 Benoit Forget 0:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Nicolas Ruccia W 60:00 2 0 5 13 8 0 26

Totals 2 0 5 13 8 0 26

Carleton Faceoffs McGill Faceoffs



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [03:14] Penalty on Reese Belton CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
MCG [03:14] Start power play for MCG.

0-0 [11:38] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
MCG [11:38] End power play for MCG.

0-0
[11:53] GOAL by CARL Nick McCarry (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by David Fournier and Alex Johnston, On ice for
CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 11 for season.
Carleton 1, McGill 0

1-0 [16:59] Penalty on Nick McCarry CARL 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
MCG [16:59] Start power play for MCG.

Period #2 Plays

1-0
PP
CARL [] Reese Belton (CARL) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
CARL [] End power play for MCG.

1-0
PP
CARL [] Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
CARL [] Start power play for MCG.

1-0
PP
CARL [] Nick McCarry (CARL) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
CARL [] End power play for MCG.

1-0 [03:59] Penalty on Alex Johnston CARL 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-0
PP
MCG [03:59] Start power play for MCG.

1-0 [05:06] GOAL by CARL Alex Fournier (SHORT HANDED), On ice for CARL: , On ice for MCG: , goal number 3 for season.
Carleton 2, McGill 0

2-0
[06:48] GOAL by MCG Jerome Gilbert, Assist by Willyam Gendron and Alexi Van Houtte-Cachero, On ice for MCG: , On ice for
CARL: , goal number 6 for season.
Carleton 2, McGill 1

2-1 [11:24] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Dumont MCG 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
MCG [11:24] End power play for MCG.

2-1 [12:56] GOAL by MCG Jeremie Payant (SHORT HANDED), On ice for MCG: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 3 for season.
Carleton 2, McGill 2

2-2 [16:28] Penalty on Igor Mburanumwe MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-2 [16:28] Penalty on Willyam Gendron MCG 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-2 [16:28] Penalty on Braeden Virtue CARL 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-2 [16:28] Penalty on Reese Belton CARL 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-2 [16:49] Penalty on Nicolas Pavan MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

2-2
PP
CARL [16:49] Start power play for CARL.

2-2 [18:56] Penalty on Thomas Belzile MCG 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
2-2 [18:56] Penalty on Masen Culley CARL 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE.
2-2 [19:42] Penalty on Connor Toms CARL 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

2-2
PP
CARL [19:42] End power play for CARL.

Period #3 Plays

2-2
PP
CARL [] Alex Johnston (CARL) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
CARL [] Start power play for CARL.

2-2
PP
CARL [] Charles-Antoine Dumont (MCG) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
CARL [] End power play for CARL.

2-2 [] Igor Mburanumwe (MCG) penalty complete.
2-2 [] Willyam Gendron (MCG) penalty complete.
2-2 [] Braeden Virtue (CARL) penalty complete.



2-2 [] Reese Belton (CARL) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
MCG [] Nicolas Pavan (MCG) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
MCG [] Start power play for MCG.

2-2 [] Thomas Belzile (MCG) penalty complete.
2-2 [] Masen Culley (CARL) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
CARL [] Connor Toms (CARL) penalty complete.

2-2
PP
CARL [] End power play for MCG.

2-2 [02:58] Penalty on Blake Allan CARL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

2-2
PP
MCG [02:58] Start power play for MCG.

2-2
[04:17] GOAL by MCG Thomas Belzile (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mathieu Gagnon and William Rouleau, On ice for MCG: , On
ice for CARL: , goal number 4 for season.
Carleton 2, McGill 3

2-3 [12:01] Penalty on Mikisiw Awashish MCG 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).

2-3
PP
MCG [12:01] End power play for MCG.

2-3 [15:38] Penalty on Willyam Gendron MCG 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

2-3
PP
CARL [15:38] Start power play for CARL.

2-3
[19:18] GOAL by MCG William Rouleau EMPTY NET GOAL, Assist by Mathieu Gagnon, On ice for MCG: , On ice for CARL: ,
goal number 7 for season.
Carleton 2, McGill 4

2-4
PP
CARL [] Start power play for CARL.

Period #0 Plays

2-4
PP
CARL [] Blake Allan (CARL) penalty complete.

2-4
PP
CARL [] Mikisiw Awashish (MCG) penalty complete.

2-4
PP
CARL [] Willyam Gendron (MCG) penalty complete.

2-4
PP
CARL [] End power play for CARL.


